
BOROUGH OF RED BANK 
 

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 14-75 
 

A RESOLUTION FIXING FEES AND CHARGES 
UNDER CHAPTER XVIII "PARKS AND RECREATION" 

SECTION 18-6 "FEES AND CHARGES" OF THE  
REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES 

 
 Councilwoman Lewis offered the following resolution and moved its adoption: 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter XVII "Parks and Recreation", Section 18-6 "Fees and 

Charges", it is appropriate that the Governing Body from time to time establish the fees and 

charges to be collected pertaining to parks and recreation activities, including boat slip rentals, 

participation in youth sports and use of the tennis courts and baseball fields. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red 

Bank that the annual permit fee for docking at the Municipal Marina, for the season of April 1st 

through November 30th, is classified according to boat size and shall be as follows: 

 BOAT SLIP PERMITS: 

 Red Bank Residents: $55.00 per linear foot but not less than $550.00.   

 Non Red Bank Residents: $75.00 per linear foot but not less than $750.00.   

 Fees, at the uniform discretion of the Borough, may be prorated for the season. 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the annual fee for participation in the Borough 

Summer Fun Camp shall be as follows: 

 SUMMER CAMP: 
 Residents: 
  $30 to $200 per camper per week based on weekly activity 
 Non Residents: 
  $50 to $250 per camper per week based on weekly activity 
 Late pick up fee: $5.00 per 15 minutes of late pickup 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the annual fee for participation in Borough youth 

sports shall be as follows: 

 YOUTH SPORTS: 
 T-ball Clinic/Baseball/Softball  $35.00-75.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Grades K-8, All teams/leagues      50.00-100.00 per non-resident child 
         5.00 off each additional child   
  
 Rec Basketball  $35.00-100.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Grades K-12, All teams/leagues      50.00-135.00 per non-resident child 
         5.00 off each additional child 
 
 Youth Open Gym  $ 3.00- $15.00 per day/ $30.00-60.00 per year 
     
 Pre-K Sports Program  $35.00-55.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Grades Pre-K & K, All Programs      55.00-75.00 per non-resident child 
         5.00 off each additional child 
  
 Indoor Soccer  $40.00-80.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Grades K-12, All Programs  75.00-125.00 per non-resident child 
    5.00 off each additional child 
  
 League Soccer  $ 40.00-75.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Grades K-12, All Programs  50.00-85.00 per non-resident child 
    5.00 off each additional child 
  

 



League Soccer for Red Bank Travel  
Soccer Players - Grades K-8 $  20.00-45.00 per Red Bank resident  

5.00 off each additional child 
    

 MOSA / MAPS & Travel Soccer Leagues  $ 150.00-350.00 per Red Bank resident* 
 Grades K-12  (annual: Spring & Fall)  $200.00-400.00 per non-resident child* 
   5.00 off each additional child 
   *(May be prorated for spring season only) 
 
 Travel Basketball Leagues  $ 100.00-350.00 per Red Bank resident* 
 Grades K-12  (annual: Spring & Fall) $200.00-400.00 per non-resident child* 
   5.00 off each additional child 
   *(May be prorated for spring season only) 
 
 Lacrosse $30.00 -80.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Grades K-12 $50.00-100.00 per non-resident child 
   5.00 off each additional child 
 
 Track and Field  $ 35:00-75.00 per Red Bank resident 
 Pre-K-Adult $35.00-75.00 per non- resident 
   $5:00 off each additional child 
 
 Track and Field Meets - Pre-K - Adult  $0.00 – $15.00 per individual category/event  
 
 Pick up Games (All Sports) $1:00 - $20.00 per participant per day. 
 K- Adult  
 
 ADULT PROGRAMS: 
  Open Gym  
  Red Bank residents $ 60.00-80.00 per year/$6-10 per day 
  Non-residents  80.00-100.00 per year/$6-10 per day 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a late registration fee of up to $15.00 per registrant 

may be charged at the discretion of the Director of Parks and Recreation. 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that financial assistance and payment arrangements are 

available to aid applicants in paying for the cost of recreation and recreation sponsored 

programs.  Applications for financial assistance will be considered for Red Bank residents only.  

Each application will be reviewed to determine if the applicants meet the income and/or other 

qualifications as described in the application for assistance.  Notification of approval or denial 

will be provided by the Recreation Director or her designee.  All applications received for 

assistance will be retained by the Recreation Department for a period of five years. 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the within fees and provisions shall be retroactive 

effective January 2014.  

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this 

resolution to the Department of Parks and Recreation. 

Seconded by Councilman DuPont and adopted on roll call by the following vote: 

  Yes No Abstain Absent 

Councilman Murphy ( x ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Councilwoman Burnham ( x ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Councilwoman Horgan ( x ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Councilwoman Lewis ( x ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Councilman Zipprich ( x ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Councilman DuPont ( x ) (   ) (   ) (   ) 

Dated:  March 12, 2014 
 


